AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST

| STAT | E OF I | KANSAS) | | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| COLIN |) SS. | | | | | | | | | |
| COUN | COUNTY OF JOHNSON) | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| states: | Beth | Wright, P.E., of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon her oath, | | | | | | | | |
| 300037 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. | I am the City Engineer for the City of Olathe, Kansas. | | | | | | | | |
| | 2. The attached detailed estimate of the cost for the City of Olathe 2019 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Sidewalk Improvements, 3-C-072-18, is attached and I am providing the | | | | | | | | | |
| | estimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A). | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 01. 1 11.1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Elizabeth Wright, Deputy Director | | | | | | | | |
| | | Elizabeth Wright, Deputy Director | | | | | | | | |
| | | ىلام ، | | | | | | | | |
| 1C | Subscribed in my presence and sworn under oath before me this | | | | | | | | | |
| day of | <u>Lex</u> | oriani, 2020. | | | | | | | | |
| | • • | | | | | | | | | |
| | William Va | LINDAM, WOLLSCHLAGER | | | | | | | | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC | My Appointment Expires January 3, 2023 Simulation Willockly January 3, 2023 | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | · SHAPE | Notary Public | | | | | | | | |

My Appointment Expires

January 3, 2023

PROJECT ESTIMATE RIDGEVIEW REGION 2019 OLATHE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS



19-Dec-2019

-- ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST --

| ITEM | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | | TOTAL |
|------|---|-----------|-------|---------------------|----|------------|
| ОММ | ON ITEMS | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$27,000.00 | \$ | 27,000.00 |
| 2 | Mobilization (DBE) | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$ | 3,000.00 |
| 3 | Construction Staking | 1 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$ | 15,000.00 |
| IDEW | ALK ITEMS | | | | - | |
| 4 | Clearing & Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 |
| 5 | Concrete Residential Drive (6") | 1031 | SY | \$70.00 | \$ | 72,170.00 |
| 6 | Concrete Sidewalk (4") | 1865 | SY | \$50.00 | \$ | 93,250.00 |
| 7 | Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 6 | EA | \$1,900.00 | \$ | 11,400.00 |
| 8 | Modified Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 2 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$ | 4,000.0 |
| 9 | Modified Type II ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 2 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$ | 6,000.0 |
| 10 | Type III ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 1 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$ | 3,000.0 |
| 11 | Modified Type III ADA Sidewalk Ramp | 2 | EA | \$3,500.00 | \$ | 7,000.0 |
| 12 | ADA Sidewalk Mid-Block Ramp | 4 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 |
| 13 | Type B Concrete Curb & Gutter | 1124 | LF | \$35.00 | \$ | 39,340.0 |
| 14 | Water Valve Adjustment | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$ | 2,000.0 |
| 15 | Water Meter Relocation/Adjustment | 28 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$ | 28,000.0 |
| 16 | Manhole Adjustment | 6 | EA | \$1,600.00 | \$ | 9,600.0 |
| 17 | Tree Removal | 6 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$ | 12,000.0 |
| 18 | Seeding | 676 | SY | \$5.00 | \$ | 3,380.00 |
| 19 | Driveway Pavement Removal | 1037 | SY | \$20.00 | \$ | 20,740.0 |
| 20 | Sidewalk Removal | 29 | SY | \$10.00 | \$ | 290.0 |
| 21 | Remove & Relocate Existing Sign | 3 | EA | \$200.00 | \$ | 600.0 |
| 22 | Curb & Gutter Removal | 1124 | LF | \$10.00 | \$ | 11,240.0 |
| 23 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.0 |
| 24 | Owner's Contingency | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$ | 20,000.00 |
| | | Sub-Total | \$ | 419,010.00 | | |
| | Completed By: J. Jussel | | To | otal FY2019 Dollars | \$ | 419,010.00 |
| | Unit Prices per FY2018 KDOT State-Wide Bid Averages | | TOTAL | | \$ | 419,010.00 |

